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OVERALL RESULTS -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
                                                                                    AGE   GROUP     M/F     MASTER   SPCL
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE   GROUP  PLACE    PLACE   M/F PLACE CODE
   1    19:05.0 0128 ANTHONY CHRISTIANA       HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:09  15-19M 1/7      1/108                   
   2    20:34.2 0130 PATRICK DUGAN            HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:38  15-19M 2/7      2/108                   
   3    21:24.8 0131 JUSTIN MCCARTHY          HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:54  15-19M 3/7      3/108                   
   4    22:00.0 0209 CORINNE MACALOSO         HOPATCONG            NJ F 24  07:05  20-29F 1/2      1/60                    
   5    22:48.3 0192 MIKE QUARTUCCI           BRANCHVILLE          NJ M 20  07:21  20-29M 1/2      4/108                   
   6    23:32.8 0001 DALE UMHOLTZ             HOPATCONG            NJ M 58  07:35  50-59M 1/11     5/108     1/32          
   7    23:39.6 0133 MAX SCHUMAN              HOPATCONG            NJ M 17  07:37  15-19M 4/7      6/108                   
   8    23:49.5 0123 CLAUDIA LUCA             STANHOPE             NJ F 15  07:40  15-19F 1/8      2/60                    
   9    23:58.3 0189 JOSEPH CHRISTIANA        HOPATCONG            NJ M 42  07:43  40-49M 1/18     7/108     2/32          
  10    24:18.5 0121 BRIANNE WILLIS           HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  07:50  15-19F 2/8      3/60                    
  11    24:28.6 0108 DAVID NEE                HOPATCONG            NJ M 53  07:53  50-59M 2/11     8/108     3/32          
  12    24:39.4 0089 DANIEL MCCARTHY IV       HOPATCONG            NJ M 20  07:57  20-29M 2/2      9/108                   
  13    24:48.6 0003 SUE SWISS                HOPATCONG            NJ F 38  08:00  30-39F 1/11     4/60                    
  14    24:52.3 0165 MATTHEW SCHAUER          HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  08:01  11-14M 1/7      10/108                  
  15    24:52.8 0140 BRYAN EHNSTROM           HOPATCONG            NJ M 32  08:01  30-39M 1/6      11/108                  
  16    25:09.1 0088 DANIEL MCCARTHY III      HOPATCONG            NJ M 52  08:06  50-59M 3/11     12/108    4/32          
  17    25:14.0 0004 THOMAS MCNALLY           HAMBURG              NJ M 48  08:08  40-49M 2/18     13/108    5/32          
  18    25:35.1 0059 GREGORY PRETES           HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  08:15  11-14M 2/7      14/108                  
  19    25:41.7 0081 DANIEL VISHA             HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  08:17   1-10M 1/54     15/108                  
  20    25:43.7 0127 JANELLE MINNERVINI       HOPATACONG           NJ F 16  08:17  15-19F 3/8      5/60                    
  21    25:53.6 0047 EVAN LAGEMANN            GLEN ROCK            NJ M 10  08:20   1-10M 2/54     16/108                  
  22    25:58.9 0091 NICHOLAS LAGEMANN        GLEN ROCK            NJ M 43  08:22  40-49M 3/18     17/108    6/32          
  23    26:38.2 0213 ROBERT STALIUS           STANHOPE             NJ M 41  08:35  40-49M 4/18     18/108    7/32          
  24    26:40.8 0202 PAT TEREBECKE            HOPATCONG            NJ M 54  08:36  50-59M 4/11     19/108    8/32          
  25    26:41.9 0058 MATTHEW PETERS           HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  08:36   1-10M 3/54     20/108                  
  26    26:43.2 0022 SEAN ATTAS               HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  08:37   1-10M 4/54     21/108                  
  27    26:53.2 0150 PETER SCHAUER            HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  08:40  11-14M 3/7      22/108                  



  28    27:07.2 0010 ANTHONY LUCIANI          HOPATCONG            NJ M 46  08:44  40-49M 5/18     23/108    9/32          
  29    27:12.6 0027 ZACHARY BULLAS           HOPATCONG            NJ M 10  08:46   1-10M 5/54     24/108                  
  30    27:13.3 0124 AMY NEIDEL               HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  08:46  15-19F 4/8      6/60                    
  31    27:14.0 0200 NICK HUBERS              HOPATCONG            NJ M 34  08:47  30-39M 2/6      25/108                  
  32    27:15.2 0002 MICHAEL UMHOLTZ          HOPATCONG            NJ M 17  08:47  15-19M 5/7      26/108                  
  33    27:22.1 0122 SOPHIA TAN               STANHOPE             NJ F 17  08:49  15-19F 5/8      7/60                    
  34    27:25.1 0182 ANDREA PINSONAULT        BASKING RIDGE        NJ F 12  08:50  11-14F 1/6      8/60                    
  35    27:28.6 0013 SCOTT MEYER              HOPATCONG            NJ M 43  08:51  40-49M 6/18     27/108    10/32         
  36    27:32.5 0185 AFIFA ANSARI             HOPATCONG            NJ F 36  08:52  30-39F 2/11     9/60                    
  37    27:41.2 0056 RYAN O'SULLIVAN          HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  08:55   1-10M 6/54     28/108                  
  38    27:58.5 0028 WILLIAM CASPER           GLEN ROCK            NJ M 10  09:01   1-10M 7/54     29/108                  
  39    27:59.7 0169 TIM CASPER               GLEN ROCK            NJ M 45  09:01  40-49M 7/18     30/108    11/32         
  40    28:05.8 0184 KATHY CAPWELL            HOPATCONG            NJ F 56  09:03  50-59F 1/8      10/60     1/28          
  41    28:10.8 0029 JACOB CECE               GLEN ROCK            NJ M 10  09:05   1-10M 8/54     31/108                  
  42    28:11.1 0205 EDDIE SEAVERS            WYCKOFF              NJ M 35  09:05  30-39M 3/6      32/108                  
  43    28:21.4 0046 KEITH KOWAL              STANHOPE             NJ M  9  09:08   1-10M 9/54     33/108                  
  44    28:24.9 0024 NICHOLAS BIANCHI         HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  09:09   1-10M 10/54    34/108                  
  45    28:30.6 0098 LYNN KIRINCICH           STANHOPE             NJ F 45  09:11  40-49F 1/19     11/60     2/28          
  46    28:42.2 0146 CAROLYN SIMON            WYCKOFF              NJ F 35  09:15  30-39F 3/11     12/60                   
  47    28:52.9 0197 GREGORY PELLINGER        HOPATCONG            NJ M 51  09:18  50-59M 5/11     35/108    12/32         
  48    29:16.3 0006 HOWARD ROSENBLATT        SOMERSET             NJ M 48  09:26  40-49M 8/18     36/108    13/32         
  49    29:21.4 0176 VENUS ANDRADE            HOPATCONG            NJ F 38  09:28  30-39F 4/11     13/60                   
  50    29:22.0 0201 ELLIOT RUSSO             GLEN ROCK            NJ M 12  09:28  11-14M 4/7      37/108                  
  51    29:30.0 0042 MAXSIM HUGHEN            HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  09:30   1-10M 11/54    38/108                  
  52    29:31.8 0145 PETE RODICK              STANHOPE             NJ M 49  09:31  40-49M 9/18     39/108    14/32         
  53    29:52.7 0187 JOHN ESTOK               GLEN ROCK            NJ M 62  09:38  60-69M 1/3      40/108    15/32         
  54    30:00.6 0206 T PEZZANO                HOPATCONG            NJ M 55  09:40  50-59M 6/11     41/108    16/32         
  55    30:23.7 0018 ROBERT MCGILL            BUDD LAKE            NJ M 56  09:48  50-59M 7/11     42/108    17/32         
  56    30:43.8 0014 MICHELE MEYER            HOPATCONG            NJ F 40  09:54  40-49F 2/19     14/60     3/28          
  57    31:09.3 0038 NATE DEAERDORFF          ANDOVER              NJ M  8  10:02   1-10M 12/54    43/108                  
  58    31:18.7       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
  59    31:19.1       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
  60    31:19.5 0129 JUSTIN BERGMAN           HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  10:06  15-19M 6/7      44/108                  
  61    31:20.4 0082 GABRIEL WECHT            HOPATCONG            NJ M 10  10:06   1-10M 13/54    45/108                  
  62    31:23.1 0111 SARAH O'SULLIVAN         HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  10:07  15-19F 6/8      15/60                   
  63    31:29.1 0132 SHARIF RAMSEY            STANHOPE             NJ M 14  10:09  11-14M 5/7      46/108                  
  64    31:42.7 0101 MOLLY BARCHETTO          GLEN ROCK            NJ F 14  10:13  11-14F 2/6      16/60                   
  65    31:57.0 0105 DANIELA SKINNER          HOPATCONG            NJ F 40  10:18  40-49F 3/19     17/60     4/28          
  66    32:12.6 0067 FINN ROONEY              GLEN ROCK            NJ M 10  10:23   1-10M 14/54    47/108                  
  67    32:16.8 0031 BRENNAN CHAMER           ANDOVER              NJ M  9  10:24   1-10M 15/54    48/108                  
  68    32:18.1 0085 BRIAN ROONEY             GLEN ROCK            NJ M 47  10:25  40-49M 10/18    49/108    18/32         
  69    32:23.4 0208 JESSE PRUDEN             ANDOVER              NJ F 19  10:26  15-19F 7/8      18/60                   
  70    32:28.9 0210 PATRICE REILLY           ANDOVER              NJ F 44  10:28  40-49F 4/19     19/60     5/28          
  71    32:29.1 0211 NICOLE FERRARA           ANDOVER              NJ F 45  10:28  40-49F 5/19     20/60     6/28          
  72    32:30.0 0019 CARLA HOLUSHA            BUDD LAKE            NJ F 54  10:29  50-59F 2/8      21/60     7/28          
  73    32:44.0 0066 BOBBY REHE               ANDOVER              NJ M 10  10:33   1-10M 16/54    50/108                  
  74    32:45.0 0117 CHRISTY REHE             ANDOVER              NJ F 43  10:33  40-49F 6/19     22/60     8/28          
  75    32:54.4 0106 HAKEEM SANNI             STANHOPE             NJ M 37  10:36  30-39M 4/6      51/108                  
  76    33:12.2 0186 TEDDY VISHA              HOPATCONG            NJ M 43  10:42  40-49M 11/18    52/108    19/32         
  77    33:13.6 0045 ALEX KNIGHT              GLEN ROCK            NJ M  9  10:42   1-10M 17/54    53/108                  
  78    33:17.9 0147 SCOTT ROTHMAN            STANHOPE             NJ M 40  10:44  40-49M 12/18    54/108    20/32         
  79    33:18.3 0167 JASON KNIGHT             GLEN ROCK            NJ M 45  10:44  40-49M 13/18    55/108    21/32         
  80    34:36.1 0096 ANTHONY GUERRIERI        BERNARDSVILLE        NJ M 59  11:09  50-59M 8/11     56/108    22/32         
  81    34:47.4 0057 JACOB PANICONI           ANDOVER              NJ M  8  11:13   1-10M 18/54    57/108                  
  82    34:48.3 0055 BRETT MEYER              HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  11:13   1-10M 19/54    58/108                  
  83    34:48.6 0110 CAITLIN BEACH            HOPATCONG            NJ F  9  11:13   1-10F 1/5      23/60                   
  84    35:20.0 0183 KEELYN BOSTROM           STANHOPE             NJ F 12  11:23  11-14F 3/6      24/60                   
  85    35:20.3 0033 PATRICK COMERFORD        HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  11:23   1-10M 20/54    59/108                  
  86    35:29.3 0126 JESSICA DU               HOPATCONG            NJ F 14  11:26  11-14F 4/6      25/60                   
  87    35:33.5 0181 NADIA PINSONAULT         BASKING RIDGE        NJ F 10  11:28   1-10F 2/5      26/60                   



  88    35:38.5 0034 COOPER CONSOLI           GLEN ROCK            NJ M 10  11:29   1-10M 21/54    60/108                  
  89    35:39.1 0188                                                        11:30                                          
  90    35:45.8 0083 ZACHARY YONA             GLEN ROCK            NJ M  8  11:31   1-10M 22/54    61/108                  
  91    35:46.0 0109 KIT YONA                 GLEN ROCK            NJ M 48  11:32  40-49M 14/18    62/108    23/32         
  92    35:50.0 0119 SEAN CHAMER              ANDOVER              NJ M 36  11:33  30-39M 5/6      63/108                  
  93    35:52.9 0118 BOB REHE                 ANDOVER              NJ M 51  11:34  50-59M 9/11     64/108    24/32         
  94    35:55.6 0020 STEPHEN HOLUSHA          BUDD LAKE            NJ M 64  11:35  60-69M 2/3      65/108    25/32         
  95    35:58.0 0065 BRETT REHE               ANDOVER              NJ M  9  11:36   1-10M 23/54    66/108                  
  96    36:03.0 0048 STEVEN LANGER            GLEN ROCK            NJ M  8  11:37   1-10M 24/54    67/108                  
  97    36:03.6 0103 MARK RABENS              GLEN ROCK            NJ M 51  11:37  50-59M 10/11    68/108    26/32         
  98    36:04.9 0063 ANTHONY QUINN            HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  11:38   1-10M 25/54    69/108                  
  99    36:06.5 0043 JOEL JOHNSON             STANHOPE             NJ M  9  11:38   1-10M 26/54    70/108                  
 100    36:13.5 0080 AARON VELEZ              HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  11:40   1-10M 27/54    71/108                  
 101    36:14.7 0072 JOSIAH SANNI             STANHOPE             NJ M  9  11:41   1-10M 28/54    72/108                  
 102    36:16.7 0025 ERIK BOSTROM             STANHOPE             NJ M  9  11:41   1-10M 29/54    73/108                  
 103    36:20.0 0054 JJ MARX                  HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  11:43   1-10M 30/54    74/108                  
 104    36:22.9 0040 STEVEN GEORGE            STANHOPE             NJ M 10  11:43   1-10M 31/54    75/108                  
 105    36:52.3 0064 JACOB REARDON            HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  11:53   1-10M 32/54    76/108                  
 106    36:54.8 0196 MICHELLE PELLINGER       HOPATCONG            NJ F 24  11:54  20-29F 2/2      27/60                   
 107    36:59.1 0011 JARRETT LUCIANI          HOPATCONG            NJ M 13  11:55  11-14M 6/7      77/108                  
 108    37:06.9 0050 JAKE LEVIS               HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  11:58   1-10M 33/54    78/108                  
 109    38:21.3 0051 JACK LUCIANI             HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  12:22   1-10M 34/54    79/108                  
 110    38:27.7 0009 DONNA LUCIANI            HOPATCONG            NJ F 46  12:24  40-49F 7/19     28/60     9/28          
 111    38:33.9 0075 WILLIAM SPAIN            STANHOPE             NJ M 10  12:26   1-10M 35/54    80/108                  
 112    39:06.5 0203 SHANNON HUGHES           ANDOVER              NJ F 39  12:36  30-39F 5/11     29/60                   
 113    39:18.0 0207 WILLA SCANTLEBURY        HOPATCONG            NJ F 54  12:40  50-59F 3/8      30/60     10/28         
 114    39:24.2 0036 JOSEPH COSTA             HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  12:42   1-10M 36/54    81/108                  
 115    39:35.7 0026 BRANDON BUCKNER          HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  12:46   1-10M 37/54    82/108                  
 116    40:00.0 0143 JAIME FORAN              HOPATCONG            NJ F 39  12:54  30-39F 6/11     31/60                   
 117    40:26.0 0071 ALEX SAKKOS              HOPATCONG            NJ M 10  13:02   1-10M 38/54    83/108                  
 118    40:26.3 0168 ELAYNE JOHNSON           STANHOPE             NJ F 46  13:02  40-49F 8/19     32/60     11/28         
 119    40:26.6       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
 120    40:48.9 0023 MATTHEW BARCHETTO        GLEN ROCK            NJ M  9  13:09   1-10M 39/54    84/108                  
 121    40:49.2 0102 ANNE BARCHETTO           GLEN ROCK            NJ F 12  13:10  11-14F 5/6      33/60                   
 122    41:16.9 0077 ANDREW TARRANT           GLEN ROCK            NJ M  8  13:18   1-10M 40/54    85/108                  
 123    41:19.5 0120 PHILIP TARRANT           GLEN ROCK            NJ M 41  13:19  40-49M 15/18    86/108    27/32         
 124    41:35.1 0039 EDWARD GARCIA            HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  13:24   1-10M 41/54    87/108                  
 125    41:35.4 0148 KIMBERLY ROTHMAN         STANHOPE             NJ F 43  13:24  40-49F 9/19     34/60     12/28         
 126    41:36.2 0166 EDWARD GARCIA            HOPATCONG            NJ M 41  13:25  40-49M 16/18    88/108    28/32         
 127    41:37.7 0068 JOSHUA ROTHMAN           STANHOPE             NJ M  8  13:25   1-10M 42/54    89/108                  
 128    41:49.3 0053 SEAN MARINARO            HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  13:29   1-10M 43/54    90/108                  
 129    41:49.6 0179 DANIELLE WHRITENOUR      STANHOPE             NJ F 37  13:29  30-39F 7/11     35/60                   
 130    41:50.0 0141 LISA HOLT                HOPATCONG            NJ F 38  13:29  30-39F 8/11     36/60                   
 131    43:04.1 0070 GANEEV SACHAR            GLEN ROCK            NJ M  8  13:53   1-10M 44/54    91/108                  
 132    43:04.8 0171 BHUPINDER SACHAR         GLEN ROCK            NJ M 42  13:53  40-49M 17/18    92/108    29/32         
 133    43:05.2 0060 JAKUB PIETRUSZKO         HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  13:53   1-10M 45/54    93/108                  
 134    43:05.7 0086 JILL DEARDORFF           ANDOVER              NJ F 40  13:53  40-49F 10/19    37/60     13/28         
 135    44:53.1 0093 FRAULA DEMAREST          WHIPPANY             NJ F 63  14:28  60-69F 1/1      38/60     14/28         
 136    44:54.1 0214 SHERYL HOER              HOPATCONG            NJ F 58  14:29  50-59F 4/8      39/60     15/28         
 137    44:55.7       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
 138    44:57.2 0149 JENI SCHAUER             HOPATCONG            NJ F 47  14:30  40-49F 11/19    40/60     16/28         
 139    44:58.6 0215 RICH HOER                HOPATCONG            NJ M 57  14:30  50-59M 11/11    94/108    30/32         
 140    45:10.0 0095 AMY NAVARRO              LANDING              NJ F 33  14:34  30-39F 9/11     41/60                   
 141    45:26.7       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
 142    46:34.9 0136 STEFANIE OESEN           HOPATCONG            NJ F 31  15:01  30-39F 10/11    42/60                   
 143    46:38.1 0170 PATTY GEORGE             STANHOPE             NJ F 40  15:02  40-49F 12/19    43/60     17/28         
 144    47:14.8 0144 KELLY RODICK             STANHOPE             NJ F 47  15:14  40-49F 13/19    44/60     18/28         
 145    47:15.8 0061 NICOLAS PIETRUSZKO       HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  15:14  11-14M 7/7      95/108                  
 146    47:16.2 0193 RENATA PIEUTRUSZKO       HOPATCONG            NJ F 41  15:14  40-49F 14/19    45/60     19/28         
 147    47:57.1 0190 SUZANNE CHRISTIANA       HOPATCONG            NJ F 45  15:28  40-49F 15/19    46/60     20/28         



 148    47:57.4 0191 LILY CHRISTIANA          HOPATCONG            NJ F 14  15:28  11-14F 6/6      47/60                   
 149    48:28.2 0135 PENELOPE OESEN           HOPATCONG            NJ F  2  15:38   1-10F 3/5      48/60                   
 150    48:28.7 0137 PETER OESEN              HOPATCONG            NJ M 44  15:38  40-49M 18/18    96/108    31/32         
 151    48:59.6 0138 JAMIE DOUGLAS            HOPATCONG            NJ F 32  15:48  30-39F 11/11    49/60                   
 152    49:00.2 0078 SPENCER THURBER          GLEN ROCK            NJ M  9  15:48   1-10M 46/54    97/108                  
 153    49:52.2 0104 JENNIFER PRUDEN          ANDOVER              NJ F 44  16:05  40-49F 16/19    50/60     21/28         
 154    49:52.6 0199 EDIE GRANT               STANHOPE             NJ F 52  16:05  50-59F 5/8      51/60     22/28         
 155    51:13.3 0198 LEEANN PELLINGER         HOPATCONG            NJ F 50  16:31  50-59F 6/8      52/60     23/28         
 156    51:15.7 0073 JOSHUA SCHNEIDER         HOPATCONG            NJ M 10  16:31   1-10M 47/54    98/108                  
 157    51:16.3 0112 AUBREY MCCARRICK         HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  16:32  15-19F 8/8      53/60                   
 158    51:36.1 0030 KAINEN CELI              ANDOVER              NJ M  9  16:38   1-10M 48/54    99/108                  
 159    51:47.5 0084 COLLIN YOUNG             HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  16:42   1-10M 49/54    100/108                 
 160    52:40.1       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
 161    52:40.9 0180 ABBY WHRITENOUR          STANHOPE             NJ F 10  16:59   1-10F 4/5      54/60                   
 162    53:49.9 0142 BRIANNE BUCKNER          HOPATCONG            NJ F 10  17:21   1-10F 5/5      55/60                   
 163    53:50.4 0173 JOSE OVALLE              HOPATCONG            NJ M 60  17:21  60-69M 3/3      101/108   32/32         
 164    53:52.5 0172 ARMANDO OVALLE           HOPATCONG            NJ M 17  17:22  15-19M 7/7      102/108                 
 165    53:52.7 0021 ROBIN SUPLICKI           LAKE HOPATCONG       NJ F 43  17:22  40-49F 17/19    56/60     24/28         
 166    53:55.4 0212 EDWARD YOUNG             HOPATCONG            NJ M 35  17:23  30-39M 6/6      103/108                 
 167    54:14.5 0079 JEREMY THURBER           GLEN ROCK            NJ M  9  17:29   1-10M 50/54    104/108                 
 168    54:15.1 0087 MONIKA MCCARTHY          HOPATCONG            NJ F 52  17:30  50-59F 7/8      57/60     25/28         
 169    54:42.2 0090 PATTI DIGERONIMO         MOUNT ARLINGTON      NJ F 46  17:38  40-49F 18/19    58/60     26/28         
 170    54:42.9 0044 JEREMIAH JONES           HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  17:38   1-10M 51/54    105/108                 
 171    54:45.5 0041 NICHOLAS HUBERS          HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  17:39   1-10M 52/54    106/108                 
 172    54:52.7       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
 173    54:57.9       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
 174    58:03.6 0062 NICHOLAS QUINN           HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  18:43   1-10M 53/54    107/108                 
 175    58:04.0 0174 KIMBERLY VASQUEZ         HOPATCONG            NJ F 40  18:43  40-49F 19/19    59/60     27/28         
 176    58:05.0       ** FINISHER HAD NO RUNNER NUMBER !!***
 177  1:02:17.4 0164 JUANA DANNECKER          HOPATCONG            NJ F 51  20:05  50-59F 8/8      60/60     28/28         
 178  1:02:30.0 0037 JUSTIN DANNECKER         HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  20:09   1-10M 54/54    108/108                 
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Top Overall Men & Women

TOP 10 MALES -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    19:05.0 0128 ANTHONY CHRISTIANA       HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:09      
   2    20:34.2 0130 PATRICK DUGAN            HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:38      
   3    21:24.8 0131 JUSTIN MCCARTHY          HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:54      
   4    22:48.3 0192 MIKE QUARTUCCI           BRANCHVILLE          NJ M 20  07:21      
   5    23:32.8 0001 DALE UMHOLTZ             HOPATCONG            NJ M 58  07:35      
   6    23:39.6 0133 MAX SCHUMAN              HOPATCONG            NJ M 17  07:37      
   7    23:58.3 0189 JOSEPH CHRISTIANA        HOPATCONG            NJ M 42  07:43      
   8    24:28.6 0108 DAVID NEE                HOPATCONG            NJ M 53  07:53      
   9    24:39.4 0089 DANIEL MCCARTHY IV       HOPATCONG            NJ M 20  07:57      
  10    24:52.3 0165 MATTHEW SCHAUER          HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  08:01      

TOP 10 FEMALES -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               



PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    22:00.0 0209 CORINNE MACALOSO         HOPATCONG            NJ F 24  07:05      
   2    23:49.5 0123 CLAUDIA LUCA             STANHOPE             NJ F 15  07:40      
   3    24:18.5 0121 BRIANNE WILLIS           HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  07:50      
   4    24:48.6 0003 SUE SWISS                HOPATCONG            NJ F 38  08:00      
   5    25:43.7 0127 JANELLE MINNERVINI       HOPATACONG           NJ F 16  08:17      
   6    27:13.3 0124 AMY NEIDEL               HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  08:46      
   7    27:22.1 0122 SOPHIA TAN               STANHOPE             NJ F 17  08:49      
   8    27:25.1 0182 ANDREA PINSONAULT        BASKING RIDGE        NJ F 12  08:50      
   9    27:32.5 0185 AFIFA ANSARI             HOPATCONG            NJ F 36  08:52      
  10    28:05.8 0184 KATHY CAPWELL            HOPATCONG            NJ F 56  09:03      

This Race Timed and Scored By: BEST Racing Systems 
This web page can not be copied without written permission of BEST Racing Systems 

Overall Results | Top Overall Men & Women | Top Masters Men & Women 
 Age Group Results | Special Categories | Team Results 

Home Page

Top Overall Master Men & Women

TOP 10 MALES - MASTERS -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    23:32.8 0001 DALE UMHOLTZ             HOPATCONG            NJ M 58  07:35      
   2    23:58.3 0189 JOSEPH CHRISTIANA        HOPATCONG            NJ M 42  07:43      
   3    24:28.6 0108 DAVID NEE                HOPATCONG            NJ M 53  07:53      
   4    25:09.1 0088 DANIEL MCCARTHY III      HOPATCONG            NJ M 52  08:06      
   5    25:14.0 0004 THOMAS MCNALLY           HAMBURG              NJ M 48  08:08      
   6    25:58.9 0091 NICHOLAS LAGEMANN        GLEN ROCK            NJ M 43  08:22      
   7    26:38.2 0213 ROBERT STALIUS           STANHOPE             NJ M 41  08:35      
   8    26:40.8 0202 PAT TEREBECKE            HOPATCONG            NJ M 54  08:36      
   9    27:07.2 0010 ANTHONY LUCIANI          HOPATCONG            NJ M 46  08:44      
  10    27:28.6 0013 SCOTT MEYER              HOPATCONG            NJ M 43  08:51      

TOP 10 FEMALES - MASTERS -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    28:05.8 0184 KATHY CAPWELL            HOPATCONG            NJ F 56  09:03      
   2    28:30.6 0098 LYNN KIRINCICH           STANHOPE             NJ F 45  09:11      
   3    30:43.8 0014 MICHELE MEYER            HOPATCONG            NJ F 40  09:54      
   4    31:57.0 0105 DANIELA SKINNER          HOPATCONG            NJ F 40  10:18      
   5    32:28.9 0210 PATRICE REILLY           ANDOVER              NJ F 44  10:28      
   6    32:29.1 0211 NICOLE FERRARA           ANDOVER              NJ F 45  10:28      
   7    32:30.0 0019 CARLA HOLUSHA            BUDD LAKE            NJ F 54  10:29      
   8    32:45.0 0117 CHRISTY REHE             ANDOVER              NJ F 43  10:33      
   9    38:27.7 0009 DONNA LUCIANI            HOPATCONG            NJ F 46  12:24      
  10    39:18.0 0207 WILLA SCANTLEBURY        HOPATCONG            NJ F 54  12:40      
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TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 10 AND UNDER MALES        -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    25:41.7 0081 DANIEL VISHA             HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  08:17      
   2    25:53.6 0047 EVAN LAGEMANN            GLEN ROCK            NJ M 10  08:20      
   3    26:41.9 0058 MATTHEW PETERS           HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  08:36      
   4    26:43.2 0022 SEAN ATTAS               HOPATCONG            NJ M  9  08:37      
   5    27:12.6 0027 ZACHARY BULLAS           HOPATCONG            NJ M 10  08:46      
   6    27:41.2 0056 RYAN O'SULLIVAN          HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  08:55      
   7    27:58.5 0028 WILLIAM CASPER           GLEN ROCK            NJ M 10  09:01      
   8    28:10.8 0029 JACOB CECE               GLEN ROCK            NJ M 10  09:05      
   9    28:21.4 0046 KEITH KOWAL              STANHOPE             NJ M  9  09:08      
  10    28:24.9 0024 NICHOLAS BIANCHI         HOPATCONG            NJ M  8  09:09      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 10 AND UNDER FEMALES      -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    34:48.6 0110 CAITLIN BEACH            HOPATCONG            NJ F  9  11:13      
   2    35:33.5 0181 NADIA PINSONAULT         BASKING RIDGE        NJ F 10  11:28      
   3    48:28.2 0135 PENELOPE OESEN           HOPATCONG            NJ F  2  15:38      
   4    52:40.9 0180 ABBY WHRITENOUR          STANHOPE             NJ F 10  16:59      
   5    53:49.9 0142 BRIANNE BUCKNER          HOPATCONG            NJ F 10  17:21      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 11 - 14 YEAR OLD MALES    -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    24:52.3 0165 MATTHEW SCHAUER          HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  08:01      
   2    25:35.1 0059 GREGORY PRETES           HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  08:15      
   3    26:53.2 0150 PETER SCHAUER            HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  08:40      
   4    29:22.0 0201 ELLIOT RUSSO             GLEN ROCK            NJ M 12  09:28      
   5    31:29.1 0132 SHARIF RAMSEY            STANHOPE             NJ M 14  10:09      
   6    36:59.1 0011 JARRETT LUCIANI          HOPATCONG            NJ M 13  11:55      
   7    47:15.8 0061 NICOLAS PIETRUSZKO       HOPATCONG            NJ M 11  15:14      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 11 - 14 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    27:25.1 0182 ANDREA PINSONAULT        BASKING RIDGE        NJ F 12  08:50      
   2    31:42.7 0101 MOLLY BARCHETTO          GLEN ROCK            NJ F 14  10:13      
   3    35:20.0 0183 KEELYN BOSTROM           STANHOPE             NJ F 12  11:23      
   4    35:29.3 0126 JESSICA DU               HOPATCONG            NJ F 14  11:26      
   5    40:49.2 0102 ANNE BARCHETTO           GLEN ROCK            NJ F 12  13:10      
   6    47:57.4 0191 LILY CHRISTIANA          HOPATCONG            NJ F 14  15:28      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 15 - 19 YEAR OLD MALES    -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    19:05.0 0128 ANTHONY CHRISTIANA       HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:09      
   2    20:34.2 0130 PATRICK DUGAN            HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:38      
   3    21:24.8 0131 JUSTIN MCCARTHY          HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  06:54      
   4    23:39.6 0133 MAX SCHUMAN              HOPATCONG            NJ M 17  07:37      
   5    27:15.2 0002 MICHAEL UMHOLTZ          HOPATCONG            NJ M 17  08:47      
   6    31:19.5 0129 JUSTIN BERGMAN           HOPATCONG            NJ M 16  10:06      



   7    53:52.5 0172 ARMANDO OVALLE           HOPATCONG            NJ M 17  17:22      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 15 - 19 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    23:49.5 0123 CLAUDIA LUCA             STANHOPE             NJ F 15  07:40      
   2    24:18.5 0121 BRIANNE WILLIS           HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  07:50      
   3    25:43.7 0127 JANELLE MINNERVINI       HOPATACONG           NJ F 16  08:17      
   4    27:13.3 0124 AMY NEIDEL               HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  08:46      
   5    27:22.1 0122 SOPHIA TAN               STANHOPE             NJ F 17  08:49      
   6    31:23.1 0111 SARAH O'SULLIVAN         HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  10:07      
   7    32:23.4 0208 JESSE PRUDEN             ANDOVER              NJ F 19  10:26      
   8    51:16.3 0112 AUBREY MCCARRICK         HOPATCONG            NJ F 17  16:32      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 20 - 29 YEAR OLD MALES    -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    22:48.3 0192 MIKE QUARTUCCI           BRANCHVILLE          NJ M 20  07:21      
   2    24:39.4 0089 DANIEL MCCARTHY IV       HOPATCONG            NJ M 20  07:57      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 20 - 29 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    22:00.0 0209 CORINNE MACALOSO         HOPATCONG            NJ F 24  07:05      
   2    36:54.8 0196 MICHELLE PELLINGER       HOPATCONG            NJ F 24  11:54      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 30 - 39 YEAR OLD MALES    -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    24:52.8 0140 BRYAN EHNSTROM           HOPATCONG            NJ M 32  08:01      
   2    27:14.0 0200 NICK HUBERS              HOPATCONG            NJ M 34  08:47      
   3    28:11.1 0205 EDDIE SEAVERS            WYCKOFF              NJ M 35  09:05      
   4    32:54.4 0106 HAKEEM SANNI             STANHOPE             NJ M 37  10:36      
   5    35:50.0 0119 SEAN CHAMER              ANDOVER              NJ M 36  11:33      
   6    53:55.4 0212 EDWARD YOUNG             HOPATCONG            NJ M 35  17:23      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 30 - 39 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    24:48.6 0003 SUE SWISS                HOPATCONG            NJ F 38  08:00      
   2    27:32.5 0185 AFIFA ANSARI             HOPATCONG            NJ F 36  08:52      
   3    28:42.2 0146 CAROLYN SIMON            WYCKOFF              NJ F 35  09:15      
   4    29:21.4 0176 VENUS ANDRADE            HOPATCONG            NJ F 38  09:28      
   5    39:06.5 0203 SHANNON HUGHES           ANDOVER              NJ F 39  12:36      
   6    40:00.0 0143 JAIME FORAN              HOPATCONG            NJ F 39  12:54      
   7    41:49.6 0179 DANIELLE WHRITENOUR      STANHOPE             NJ F 37  13:29      
   8    41:50.0 0141 LISA HOLT                HOPATCONG            NJ F 38  13:29      
   9    45:10.0 0095 AMY NAVARRO              LANDING              NJ F 33  14:34      
  10    46:34.9 0136 STEFANIE OESEN           HOPATCONG            NJ F 31  15:01      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 40 - 49 YEAR OLD MALES    -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    23:58.3 0189 JOSEPH CHRISTIANA        HOPATCONG            NJ M 42  07:43      
   2    25:14.0 0004 THOMAS MCNALLY           HAMBURG              NJ M 48  08:08      
   3    25:58.9 0091 NICHOLAS LAGEMANN        GLEN ROCK            NJ M 43  08:22      
   4    26:38.2 0213 ROBERT STALIUS           STANHOPE             NJ M 41  08:35      
   5    27:07.2 0010 ANTHONY LUCIANI          HOPATCONG            NJ M 46  08:44      
   6    27:28.6 0013 SCOTT MEYER              HOPATCONG            NJ M 43  08:51      
   7    27:59.7 0169 TIM CASPER               GLEN ROCK            NJ M 45  09:01      



   8    29:16.3 0006 HOWARD ROSENBLATT        SOMERSET             NJ M 48  09:26      
   9    29:31.8 0145 PETE RODICK              STANHOPE             NJ M 49  09:31      
  10    32:18.1 0085 BRIAN ROONEY             GLEN ROCK            NJ M 47  10:25      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 40 - 49 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    28:30.6 0098 LYNN KIRINCICH           STANHOPE             NJ F 45  09:11      
   2    30:43.8 0014 MICHELE MEYER            HOPATCONG            NJ F 40  09:54      
   3    31:57.0 0105 DANIELA SKINNER          HOPATCONG            NJ F 40  10:18      
   4    32:28.9 0210 PATRICE REILLY           ANDOVER              NJ F 44  10:28      
   5    32:29.1 0211 NICOLE FERRARA           ANDOVER              NJ F 45  10:28      
   6    32:45.0 0117 CHRISTY REHE             ANDOVER              NJ F 43  10:33      
   7    38:27.7 0009 DONNA LUCIANI            HOPATCONG            NJ F 46  12:24      
   8    40:26.3 0168 ELAYNE JOHNSON           STANHOPE             NJ F 46  13:02      
   9    41:35.4 0148 KIMBERLY ROTHMAN         STANHOPE             NJ F 43  13:24      
  10    43:05.7 0086 JILL DEARDORFF           ANDOVER              NJ F 40  13:53      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 50 - 59 YEAR OLD MALES    -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    23:32.8 0001 DALE UMHOLTZ             HOPATCONG            NJ M 58  07:35      
   2    24:28.6 0108 DAVID NEE                HOPATCONG            NJ M 53  07:53      
   3    25:09.1 0088 DANIEL MCCARTHY III      HOPATCONG            NJ M 52  08:06      
   4    26:40.8 0202 PAT TEREBECKE            HOPATCONG            NJ M 54  08:36      
   5    28:52.9 0197 GREGORY PELLINGER        HOPATCONG            NJ M 51  09:18      
   6    30:00.6 0206 T PEZZANO                HOPATCONG            NJ M 55  09:40      
   7    30:23.7 0018 ROBERT MCGILL            BUDD LAKE            NJ M 56  09:48      
   8    34:36.1 0096 ANTHONY GUERRIERI        BERNARDSVILLE        NJ M 59  11:09      
   9    35:52.9 0118 BOB REHE                 ANDOVER              NJ M 51  11:34      
  10    36:03.6 0103 MARK RABENS              GLEN ROCK            NJ M 51  11:37      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 50 - 59 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    28:05.8 0184 KATHY CAPWELL            HOPATCONG            NJ F 56  09:03      
   2    32:30.0 0019 CARLA HOLUSHA            BUDD LAKE            NJ F 54  10:29      
   3    39:18.0 0207 WILLA SCANTLEBURY        HOPATCONG            NJ F 54  12:40      
   4    44:54.1 0214 SHERYL HOER              HOPATCONG            NJ F 58  14:29      
   5    49:52.6 0199 EDIE GRANT               STANHOPE             NJ F 52  16:05      
   6    51:13.3 0198 LEEANN PELLINGER         HOPATCONG            NJ F 50  16:31      
   7    54:15.1 0087 MONIKA MCCARTHY          HOPATCONG            NJ F 52  17:30      
   8 01:02:17.4 0164 JUANA DANNECKER          HOPATCONG            NJ F 51  20:05      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 60 - 69 YEAR OLD MALES    -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    29:52.7 0187 JOHN ESTOK               GLEN ROCK            NJ M 62  09:38      
   2    35:55.6 0020 STEPHEN HOLUSHA          BUDD LAKE            NJ M 64  11:35      
   3    53:50.4 0173 JOSE OVALLE              HOPATCONG            NJ M 60  17:21      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 60 - 69 YEAR OLD FEMALES  -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
   1    44:53.1 0093 FRAULA DEMAREST          WHIPPANY             NJ F 63  14:28      

TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 70 AND OVER MALES         -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
** NO FINISHERS IN THIS AGE GROUP



TOP 10 IN AGE GROUP 70 AND OVER FEMALES       -  CHIEF CHALLENGE 5K                               
PLACE    TIME   BIB# NAME                     CITY/STATE            M/F AGE PACE SPCL CODE
** NO FINISHERS IN THIS AGE GROUP
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